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Annex 1 
Table A 1: Biggest problems facing municipalities, by municipality 

List of problems Unemployment
Lack of 
economic 
growth

Poverty/Low 
standard of 
living

Corruption Crime Road 
infrastructure

Prishtinë/Priština 43.9% 12.9% 4.6% 9.5% 1.1% 5.3%

Mitrovicë/Mitrovica 40.0% 24.5% 7.5% 9.0% 1.0% 2.0%

Mitrovicë/a North 23.7% 5.3% 33.6% 9.2% 0.7% 0.0%

Gjilan/Gnjilane 57.0% 18.5% 9.0% 4.0% 1.0% 0.5%

Pejë/Peć 36.5% 22.0% 9.5% 18.0% 3.5% 3.0%

Prizren 48.8% 3.1% 8.2% 19.5% 2.0% 1.2%

Gjakovë/Đakovica 50.0% 32.5% 8.5% 6.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Podujevë/Podujevo 64.5% 12.5% 8.0% 10.5% 1.5% 0.0%

Vushtrri/Vučitrn 69.5% 6.0% 4.5% 3.5% 0.5% 1.0%

Skënderaj/Srbica 53.0% 31.5% 10.5% 1.5% 0.5% 0.5%

Leposaviq/Leposavić 26.5% 14.5% 38.0% 8.0% 1.5% 0.0%

Klinë/Klina 41.0% 24.0% 4.0% 2.0% 0.0% 4.5%

Istog/Istok 40.0% 25.5% 7.5% 12.5% 0.5% 1.5%

Deçan/Dečani 61.5% 9.5% 4.5% 11.0% 7.5% 0.0%

Dragash/Dragaš 62.0% 22.3% 6.5% 4.4% 1.1% 1.1%

Suharekë/Suva Reka 63.5% 21.5% 1.0% 6.0% 1.0% 0.5%

Rahovec/Orahovac 29.5% 24.0% 9.5% 8.5% 0.0% 7.5%

Viti/Vitina 52.5% 17.5% 7.0% 6.0% 0.0% 6.0%

Kamenicë/Kamenica 44.0% 23.0% 1.5% 9.5% 0.0% 7.5%

Lipjan/Lipljan 26.5% 52.0% 1.0% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5%

Shtime/Štimlje 45.0% 23.5% 8.5% 5.0% 2.0% 2.5%

Ferizaj/Uroševac 44.0% 15.5% 5.5% 13.5% 2.5% 3.5%

Kaçanik/Kačanik 57.5% 20.0% 1.0% 15.5% 2.0% 0.5%

Fushë Kosovë/Kosovo Polje 56.0% 19.0% 12.0% 6.0% 0.5% 0.5%

Obiliq/Obilić 32.0% 11.5% 0.5% 3.5% 1.0% 3.0%

Novoberdë/Novo Brdo 10.4% 15.6% 49.0% 15.6% 0.0% 1.3%

Zubin Potok 30.0% 2.2% 42.2% 5.6% 3.3% 0.0%

Shtërpcë/Štrpce 33.1% 17.5% 11.3% 6.3% 1.3% 2.5%

Zveçan/Zvečan 30.9% 13.8% 20.2% 13.8% 4.3% 0.0%

Gllogoc/Glogovac 51.0% 18.0% 7.0% 9.0% 0.0% 1.5%

Malishevë/Mališevo 32.0% 42.5% 4.0% 8.5% 4.0% 1.5%

Junik 43.0% 22.0% 2.0% 31.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Mamushë/Mamuša 37.0% 40.0% 2.0% 1.0% 1.0% 2.0%

Hani i Elezit/Elez Han 49.0% 24.0% 4.8% 2.9% 1.0% 0.0%

Graçanicë/Gračanica 10.0% 0.5% 19.0% 33.5% 25.0% 0.5%

Ranillug/Ranilug 35.0% 4.0% 13.0% 8.0% 14.0% 6.0%

Partesh/Parteš 41.0% 6.0% 3.0% 12.0% 13.0% 16.0%

Kllokot/Klokot 30.0% 4.0% 16.0% 11.0% 8.0% 5.0%

Kosovo 43.5% 18.9% 9.5% 9.4% 2.5% 2.4%
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Table A 1: Biggest problems facing municipalities, by municipality (part 2)

Environmental 
pollution

Poor 
water 
supply

Poor 
healthcare 
service

Poor 
electricity 
supply

Inter-
ethnic 
relations

Lack of 
general 
or 
personal 
security

Prishtinë/Priština 3.0% 1.9% 1.1% 1.9% 1.5% 2.7%

Mitrovicë/Mitrovica 3.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%

Mitrovicë/a North 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 14.8% 4.0%

Gjilan/Gnjilane 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Pejë/Peć 1.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Prizren 0.4% 7.0% 0.4% 1.2% 0.0% 0.4%

Gjakovë/Đakovica 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Podujevë/Podujevo 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Vushtrri/Vučitrn 2.5% 6.0% 1.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Skënderaj/Srbica 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Leposaviq/Leposavić 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 5.5% 1.5%

Klinë/Klina 1.0% 11.5% 1.5% 6.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Istog/Istok 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Deçan/Dečani 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Dragash/Dragaš 0.5% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Suharekë/Suva Reka 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 2.0% 0.5% 1.0%

Rahovec/Orahovac 0.5% 7.0% 5.0% 2.0% 0.5% 0.5%

Viti/Vitina 1.5% 3.0% 2.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Kamenicë/Kamenica 1.0% 3.0% 2.0% 2.0% 0.5% 0.0%

Lipjan/Lipljan 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.5% 0.0%

Shtime/Štimlje 1.5% 0.0% 3.5% 3.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Ferizaj/Uroševac 4.0% 2.5% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0%

Kaçanik/Kačanik 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Fushë Kosovë/Kosovo Polje 0.0% 3.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Obiliq/Obilić 39.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Novoberdë/Novo Brdo 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Zubin Potok 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 7.8% 2.2%

Shtërpcë/Štrpce 4.9% 0.6% 5.0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.3%

Zveçan/Zvečan 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 3.2% 5.3% 4.3%

Gllogoc/Glogovac 1.5% 1.0% 3.5% 1.5% 1.0% 1.0%

Malishevë/Mališevo 2.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Junik 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mamushë/Mamuša 0.0% 13.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Hani i Elezit/Elez Han 1.0% 8.7% 3.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Graçanicë/Gračanica 0.0% 0.5% 6.0% 2.0% 1.5% 1.0%

Ranillug/Ranilug 0.0% 1.0% 3.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0%

Partesh/Parteš 0.0% 2.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Kllokot/Klokot 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0% 1.0% 7.0%

Kosovo 2.2% 2.1% 1.5% 1.3% 1.0% 0.8%
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Table A 1: Biggest problems facing municipalities, by municipality (part 3)

Limited 
freedom of 
movement

Illegal 
construction

Employment in 
the grey/informal 
economy

Other
Lack of/
underdeveloped 
post service

Gender-
based 
violence

Prishtinë/
Priština 1.5% 0.8% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 1.1%

Mitrovicë/
Mitrovica 5.5% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mitrovicë/a 
North 4.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Gjilan/Gnjilane 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Pejë/Peć 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Prizren 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 3.9% 0.0% 0.4%

Gjakovë/
Đakovica 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Podujevë/
Podujevo 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Vushtrri/Vučitrn 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Skënderaj/
Srbica 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Leposaviq/
Leposavić 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5%

Klinë/Klina 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Istog/Istok 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Deçan/Dečani 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Dragash/Dragaš 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Suharekë/Suva 
Reka 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Rahovec/
Orahovac 0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5%

Viti/Vitina 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Kamenicë/
Kamenica 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Lipjan/Lipljan 0.0% 0.0% 11.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Shtime/Štimlje 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Ferizaj/Uroševac 0.5% 0.5% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Kaçanik/Kačanik 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%

Fushë Kosovë/
Kosovo Polje 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Obiliq/Obilić 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Novoberdë/
Novo Brdo 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Zubin Potok 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1%

Shtërpcë/Štrpce 0.6% 0.6% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3% 0.0%

Zveçan/Zvečan 1.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Gllogoc/
Glogovac 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 1.0%

Malishevë/
Mališevo 0.0% 0.5% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Junik 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mamushë/
Mamuša 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Hani i Elezit/Elez 
Han 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Graçanicë/
Gračanica 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ranillug/Ranilug 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.0%

Partesh/Parteš 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Kllokot/Klokot 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Kosovo 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4%
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Table A 1: Biggest problems facing municipalities, by municipality (part 4)

Poor 
transport 
service

Poor 
heating 
supply

Poor pre-
school, 
primary and 
secondary 
education

Dysfunc-
tional 
adminis-
tration

Tax admin-
istration 
system

Territorial re-
configuration/
New municipal 
boundaries

Poorly func-
tioning rub-
bish collec-
tion service

Prishtinë/
Priština 1.1% 1.1% 1.5% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.1%

Mitrovicë/
Mitrovica 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.5%

Mitrovicë/a 
North 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Gjilan/
Gnjilane 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Pejë/Peć 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0%

Prizren 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Gjakovë/
Đakovica 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Podujevë/
Podujevo 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Vushtrri/
Vučitrn 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%

Skënderaj/
Srbica 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Leposaviq/
Leposavić 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Klinë/Klina 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Istog/Istok 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Deçan/
Dečani 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Dragash/
Dragaš 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Suharekë/
Suva Reka 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Rahovec/
Orahovac 1.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Viti/Vitina 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5%
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Kamenicë/
Kamenica 0.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Lipjan/
Lipljan 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Shtime/
Štimlje 1.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Ferizaj/
Uroševac 0.0% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Kaçanik/
Kačanik 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Fushë 
Kosovë/
Kosovo 
Polje

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Obiliq/
Obilić 0.0% 0.5% 2.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Novoberdë/
Novo Brdo 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%

Zubin Potok 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Shtërpcë/
Štrpce 1.9% 0.6% 3.1% 1.3% 0.6% 0.0% 1.3%

Zveçan/
Zvečan 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Gllogoc/
Glogovac 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%

Malishevë/
Mališevo 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%

Junik 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mamushë/
Mamuša 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Hani i Elezit/
Elez Han 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Graçanicë/
Gračanica 0.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Ranillug/
Ranilug 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Partesh/
Parteš 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Kllokot/
Klokot 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0%

Kosovo 0.4% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0%




